

ABDUL SATTAR SALAM QASMI Vs. FIRASAT ALI

16.03.2024

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mohd. Musabbir Ansari, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant undertakes to file the ad-valorem court fees within 10 days. Once the same is filed, issue summons of the appeal to the Respondent alongwith notice of the application under Order XLI Rule 5, Order XLI Rule 3A and Section 151 CPC to the Respondent, on filing of PF within 07 days thereafter.

List on **01.05.2024**. Trial Court Record be summoned two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/16.03.2024